DAY
2022 August
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sept
Sunday

OCTOBER
Wednesday
Saturday
Wednesday
Saturday

Sunday

Wednesday

Sunday

Wednesday
Saturday

NOVEMBER
Wednesday

Sunday

Wednesday

Sunday

Wednesday
Saturday

Sunday

Wednesday
Saturday

Wednesday
DECEMBER

Sunday

Wednesday
Saturday

Sunday

Wednesday
Saturday

DATE EVENT
14  Sailability SA AGM
21  Induction for volunteers
28  Social & come & try & racing
25  Social & come & try & racing
5 Twilight Race 1
8 OPENING DAY
12 Twilight Race 2
15  John Leigh Memorial
16  Social & come & try & racing
19  Twilight Race 3
23 J.J.Rice Cup
26  Twilight Race 4
29  Jim Armitage Memorial
2 Twilight Race 5
6 Ladies Day Trophy
9 Twilight Race 6
13 Nelson Cup
16  Ladies Twilight Race 1
19  Stern Chaser 1
20  Social & come & try & racing
23 Twilight Race 7
26  George Robertson Memorial
30 Twilight Race 8
4 Martindale Shield
7 Twilight Race 9
10  Patrick Weir Memorial Cup
11  Social & come & try & racing
14  Ladies Twilight Race 2
17  Commodore's Drinks & Christmas Dinner

PORT ADELAIDE SAILING CLUB
2022 - 2023 RACING PROGRAM including SAILABILITY

TYPE

Sailability
Sailability
Sailability

Sailability

River Race

Sail Past only

River Race

Inside Race 1

Sailability

River Race
Harbour/Outside Race 1
River Race

Inside Race 2

River Race

River Race

River Race
Harbour/Outside Race 2
River Race

River Race

Sailability

River Race

Inside Race 3

River Race

Harbour/Outside Race 3
River Race

Inside Race 4

Sailability

River Race

Club Event

TIME

1400
1000
1030
1200
1030

1800
1330
1800
1415
1030
1800
1200
1800
1415

1800
1415
1800
1200
1800
1415
1030
1800
1415
1800

1200
1800
1415
1030
1800
TBA

Racing from 1300

Racing from 1300

Racing from 1300

Racing from 1300

Tea at Port Adel SC

Racing from 1300



Sunday
Wednesday
Sunday

2023 JANUARY

Wednesday
Saturday
Sunday
Wednesday
Sunday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday
FEBRUARY
Wednesday
Sunday
Wednesday
Saturday
Sunday
Wednesday
Sunday
Wednesday
Saturday
MARCH
Wednesday
Sunday
Wednesday
Sunday
Wednesday
Saturday
Sunday
Wednesday
Saturday
Sunday
Wednesday
APRIL
Saturday
Sunday

18
21
25

11
14
15
18
22
26
27
28
29

St Georges Cup
Twilight Race 10
X'mas Day

Twilight Race 1

Patrons Trophy

Social & come & try & racing

Twilight Race 2

Stern Chaser 2

Australia Day - Patrick Robbins Memorial race to Pt Vincent
Fender throwing & Bocce

Race around the sticks at Pt Vincent

Race-Pt Vincent back to Port Adelaide

Ladies Twilight Race 3

R Fisher Cup

Twilight Race 3

Queen of the River

Social & come & try & racing
Twilight Race 4

Crammond Cup

Twilight Race 5

Presidents Trophy

Ladies Twilight Race 4
William Russell Shield
Twilight Race 6

Long weekend
Twilight Race 7

Stern Chaser 3

Social & come & try & racing
Twilight Race 8
Tarnette Cup

Resail -

Twilight Race 9

Stern Chaser 4
Sailability SA State Championship Regatta

Harbour/Outside Race 4
River Race

River Race

Inside Race 5
Sailability

River Race

River Race

Port Vincent race

Port Vincent Weekend
Port Vincent Weekend
Port Vincent Weekend

River Race
Harbour/Outside Race 5
River Race

Inside Race 6

Sailability

River Race
Harbour/Outside Race 6
River Race

Inside Race 7

River Race
Harbour/Outside Race 7
River Race

River Race

River Race
Sailability

River Race

Inside Race 8
Resail if necessary
River Race

River Race
Sailability

1200
1800

1800
1330
1030
1800
1330
1000
TBA
1100
1000

1800
1200
1800
1330
1030
1800
1200
1800
1330

1800
1200
1800

1800
1330
1030
1800
1330
TBA
1800

1330
1030

Racing from 1300

Tea at Port River SC
Racing from 1300

Racing from 1300



Friday 7 Easter Fri

Saturday 8 Easter Sat

Sunday 9 Easter Sun

Monday 10  Easter Mon

Saturday 15  Resail - Resail if necessary TBA

Sunday 16  Resail - Resail if necessary TBA

Sunday 30 End of season long race Sailability 1000 Regular racing sailors only

MAY

Saturday 20  Presentation Night PASC 1900

JUNE

JULY

Sunday 2 Race 1 Winter Series - Cartwright Cup River Race 1200

Sunday 9 Race 2 Winter Series - Nereid Cup River Race 1200

Sunday 16 Race 3 Winter Series - Magpie Cup River Race 1200

Sunday 23 Race 4 Winter Series - Tea & Scones River Race 1200

Sunday 30 Race 5 Winter Series - Sport & Recreation (Seagul) River Race 1200

AUGUST

Sunday 5 Resail Resail if necessary 1200

Sunday 6 Resail Resail if necessary 1200

Saturday 12  Icebreaker River Race

Sunday 13 Portline Cup River Race

OCTOBER

Saturday 7 OPENING DAY Sail Past only TBA

DAY DATE TWILIGHT SERIES TYPE TIME
2022 OCTOBER

Wednesday 5 Series 1 racel River Race 1800

Wednesday 12  Series 1race 2 River Race 1800

Wednesday 19  Series 1race 3 River Race 1800

Wednesday 26  Series lrace 4 River Race 1800

NOVEMBER

Wednesday 2 Series 1 race 5 River Race 1800

Wednesday 9 Series 1 race 6 River Race 1800

Wednesday 16  Ladies Twilight Race 1 River Race 1800

Wednesday 23 Series1race?7 River Race 1800

Wednesday 30 Series 1race 8 River Race 1800

DECEMBER



Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
2023 JANUARY

Wednesday
Wednesday
FEBRUARY
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
MARCH
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday

DAY

2022 Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

2023 Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

DAY

2022 Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday

2023 Sunday
Sunday
Sunday

7 Series 1 race 9 River Race 1800
14  Ladies Twilight Race 2 River Race 1800
21 Series 1 race 10 River Race 1800
11 Series 2 race 1 River Race 1800
18  Series 2 race 2 River Race 1800

1 Ladies Twilight Race 3 River Race 1800

8 Series 2 race 3 River Race 1800
15  Series2race 4 River Race 1800
22 Series 2 race 5 River Race 1800

1 Ladies Twilight Race 4 River Race 1800

8 Series 2 race 6 River Race 1800
15 Series 2 race 7 River Race 1800
22 Series 2 race 8 River Race 1800
29 Series 2 race 9 River Race 1800
DATE RIVER SERIES Time
15-Oct John Leigh Memorial River/Inside Race 1 1415
29-Oct Jim Armitage Memorial River/Inside Race 2 1415
26-Nov George Robertson Memorial River/Inside Race 3 1415
10-Dec Patrick Weir Memorial Cup River/Inside Race 4 1415
14-Jan Patrons Trophy River/Inside Race 5 1330
11-Feb Queen of the River River/Inside Race 6 1330
25-Feb Presidents Trophy River/Inside Race 7 1330
25-Mar Tarnette Cup River/Inside Race 8 1330
DATE HARBOUR/OUTSIDE SERIES Time
23-Oct J.J. Rice Cup Harbour/Outside Race 1 1200
13-Nov |Nelson Cup Harbour/Outside Race 2 1200
4-Dec Martindale Shield Harbour/Outside Race 3 1200
18-Dec St Georges Cup Harbour/Outside Race 4 1200
5-Feb R Fisher Cup Harbour/Outside Race 5 1200
19-Feb |Crammond Cup Harbour/Outside Race 6 1200
5-Mar William Russell Shield Harbour/Outside Race 7 1200



DAY
2023 April
Sunday
Saturday
Sunday

DAY

2022 Saturday

2023 Sunday
Saturday
Saturday

DAY

JULY
Sunday
Saturday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
AUGUST
Sunday
Sunday
Saturday
Sunday

DATE SUMMER RESAIL DATES Time
26-Mar Resail Resail if necessary TBA
15-Apr Resail Resail if necessary TBA
16-Apr Resail Resail if necessary TBA
DATE STERN CHASERS TYPE TIME
19-Nov Race 1 Stern Chaser 1415
22-Jan Race 2 Stern Chaser 1330
18-Mar Race 3 Stern Chaser 1330
1-Apr Race4 Stern Chaser 1330
DATE WINTER RACES TYPE TIME
2-Jul  Race 1 - Cartwright Cup River Race 1200
9-Jul  Race 2 - Nereid Cup River Race 1200
16-Jul Race 3 - Magpie Cup River Race 1200
23-Jul Race 4 - Tea & Scones River Race 1200
30-Jul Race 5 - Sport & Recreation (Seagul) River Race 1200
5-Aug Resail Resail if necessary 1200
6-Aug Resail Resail if necessary 1200
12-Aug Portline Cup - Ice Breaker Series River Race

13-Aug Portline Cup River Race



