PORT ADELAIDE SAILING CLUB

2022 - 2023 RACING PROGRAM including SAILABILITY

DAY	DATE	EVENT	TYPE	TIME	
2022 August					
Sunday	14	Sailability SA AGM	Sailability	1400	
Sunday	21	Induction for volunteers	Sailability	1000	
Sunday	28	Social & come & try & racing	Sailability	1030	Racing from 1300
Sept				1200	
Sunday	25	Social & come & try & racing	Sailability	1030	Racing from 1300
OCTOBER					
Wednesday	5	Twilight Race 1	River Race	1800	
Saturday	8	OPENING DAY	Sail Past only	1330	
Wednesday	12	Twilight Race 2	River Race	1800	
Saturday	15	John Leigh Memorial	Inside Race 1	1415	
Sunday	16	Social & come & try & racing	Sailability	1030	Racing from 1300
Wednesday	19	Twilight Race 3	River Race	1800	-
Sunday	23	J.J. Rice Cup	Harbour/Outside Race 1	1200	
Wednesday	26	Twilight Race 4	River Race	1800	
Saturday	29	Jim Armitage Memorial	Inside Race 2	1415	
NOVEMBER					
Wednesday	2	Twilight Race 5	River Race	1800	
Sunday	6	Ladies Day Trophy	River Race	1415	
Wednesday	9	Twilight Race 6	River Race	1800	
Sunday	13	Nelson Cup	Harbour/Outside Race 2	1200	
Wednesday	16	Ladies Twilight Race 1	River Race	1800	
Saturday	19	Stern Chaser 1	River Race	1415	
Sunday	20	Social & come & try & racing	Sailability	1030	Racing from 1300
Wednesday	23	Twilight Race 7	River Race	1800	
Saturday	26	George Robertson Memorial	Inside Race 3	1415	Tea at Port Adel SC
Wednesday	30	Twilight Race 8	River Race	1800	
DECEMBER					
Sunday	4	Martindale Shield	Harbour/Outside Race 3	1200	
Wednesday	7	Twilight Race 9	River Race	1800	
Saturday	10	Patrick Weir Memorial Cup	Inside Race 4	1415	
Sunday	11	Social & come & try & racing	Sailability	1030	Racing from 1300
Wednesday	14	Ladies Twilight Race 2	River Race	1800	
Saturday	17	Commodore's Drinks & Christmas Dinner	Club Event	TBA	

Su	ınday	18	St Georges Cup	Harbour/Outside Race 4	1200	
W	'ednesday	21	Twilight Race 10	River Race	1800	
Su	ınday	25	X'mas Day			
2023 JA	NUARY					
W	'ednesday	11	Twilight Race 1	River Race	1800	
Sa	nturday	14	Patrons Trophy	Inside Race 5	1330	
Su	ınday	15	Social & come & try & racing	Sailability	1030	Racing from 1300
W	'ednesday	18	Twilight Race 2	River Race	1800	
Su	ınday	22	Stern Chaser 2	River Race	1330	
Th	nursday	26	Australia Day - Patrick Robbins Memorial race to Pt Vincent	Port Vincent race	1000	
Fri	iday	27	Fender throwing & Bocce	Port Vincent Weekend	TBA	
Sa	nturday	28	Race around the sticks at Pt Vincent	Port Vincent Weekend	1100	
Su	ınday	29	Race-Pt Vincent back to Port Adelaide	Port Vincent Weekend	1000	
FE	BRUARY					
W	'ednesday	1	Ladies Twilight Race 3	River Race	1800	
Su	ınday	5	R Fisher Cup	Harbour/Outside Race 5	1200	
W	'ednesday	8	Twilight Race 3	River Race	1800	
Sa	nturday	11	Queen of the River	Inside Race 6	1330	Tea at Port River SC
Su	ınday	12	Social & come & try & racing	Sailability	1030	Racing from 1300
W	'ednesday	15	Twilight Race 4	River Race	1800	
Su	ınday	19	Crammond Cup	Harbour/Outside Race 6	1200	
W	'ednesday	22	Twilight Race 5	River Race	1800	
Sa	nturday	25	Presidents Trophy	Inside Race 7	1330	
M	ARCH					
W	'ednesday	1	Ladies Twilight Race 4	River Race	1800	
Su	ınday	5	William Russell Shield	Harbour/Outside Race 7	1200	
W	'ednesday	8	Twilight Race 6	River Race	1800	
Su	ınday	12	Long weekend			
W	'ednesday	15	Twilight Race 7	River Race	1800	
Sa	nturday	18	Stern Chaser 3	River Race	1330	
Su	ınday	19	Social & come & try & racing	Sailability	1030	Racing from 1300
W	'ednesday	22	Twilight Race 8	River Race	1800	
Sa	nturday	25	Tarnette Cup	Inside Race 8	1330	
Su	ınday	26	Resail -	Resail if necessary	TBA	
W	'ednesday	29	Twilight Race 9	River Race	1800	
AP	PRIL					
Sa	nturday	1	Stern Chaser 4	River Race	1330	
Su	ınday	2	Sailability SA State Championship Regatta	Sailability	1030	

	Friday	7	Easter Fri			
	Saturday	8	Easter Sat			
	Sunday	9	Easter Sun			
	Monday	10	Easter Mon			
	Saturday	15	Resail -	Resail if necessary	TBA	
	Sunday	16	Resail -	Resail if necessary	TBA	
	Sunday	30	End of season long race	Sailability	1000	Regular racing sailors only
	MAY					
	Saturday	20	Presentation Night	PASC	1900	
	JUNE					
	JULY					
	Sunday	2	Race 1 Winter Series - Cartwright Cup	River Race	1200	
	Sunday	9	Race 2 Winter Series - Nereid Cup	River Race	1200	
	Sunday	16	Race 3 Winter Series - Magpie Cup	River Race	1200	
	Sunday	23	Race 4 Winter Series - Tea & Scones	River Race	1200	
	Sunday	30	Race 5 Winter Series - Sport & Recreation (Seagul)	River Race	1200	
	AUGUST					
	Sunday	5	Resail	Resail if necessary	1200	
	Sunday	6	Resail	Resail if necessary	1200	
	Saturday	12	Icebreaker	River Race		
	Sunday	13	Portline Cup	River Race		
	OCTOBER					
	Saturday	7	OPENING DAY	Sail Past only	TBA	
	DAY	DATE	TWILIGHT SERIES	TYPE	TIME	
2022	OCTOBER			<u>-</u>		_
	Wednesday	5	Series 1 race1	River Race	1800	
	Wednesday	12	Series 1 race 2	River Race	1800	
	Wednesday	19	Series 1 race 3	River Race	1800	
	Wednesday	26	Series 1 race 4	River Race	1800	
	NOVEMBER					
	Wednesday	2	Series 1 race 5	River Race	1800	
	Wednesday	9	Series 1 race 6	River Race	1800	
	Wednesday	16	Ladies Twilight Race 1	River Race	1800	
	Wednesday	23	Series 1 race 7	River Race	1800	
	Wednesday	30	Series 1 race 8	River Race	1800	
	DECEMBER					

	Wednesday	7	Series 1 race 9	River Race	1800
	Wednesday	14	Ladies Twilight Race 2	River Race	1800
	Wednesday	21	Series 1 race 10	River Race	1800
2023	JANUARY				
	Wednesday	11	Series 2 race 1	River Race	1800
	Wednesday	18	Series 2 race 2	River Race	1800
	FEBRUARY				
	Wednesday	1	Ladies Twilight Race 3	River Race	1800
	Wednesday	8	Series 2 race 3	River Race	1800
	Wednesday	15	Series 2 race 4	River Race	1800
	Wednesday	22	Series 2 race 5	River Race	1800
	MARCH				
	Wednesday	1	Ladies Twilight Race 4	River Race	1800
	Wednesday	8	Series 2 race 6	River Race	1800
	Wednesday	15	Series 2 race 7	River Race	1800
	Wednesday	22	Series 2 race 8	River Race	1800
	Wednesday	29	Series 2 race 9	River Race	1800
	DAY	DATE	RIVER SERIES		Time
2022	2 Saturday		3	River/Inside Race 1	1415
2022	Saturday	29-Oct	Jim Armitage Memorial	River/Inside Race 2	1415
2022	Saturday Saturday	29-Oct 26-Nov	Jim Armitage Memorial George Robertson Memorial	River/Inside Race 2 River/Inside Race 3	1415 1415
	Saturday Saturday Saturday	29-Oct 26-Nov 10-Dec	Jim Armitage Memorial George Robertson Memorial Patrick Weir Memorial Cup	River/Inside Race 2 River/Inside Race 3 River/Inside Race 4	1415 1415 1415
	Saturday Saturday Saturday Saturday	29-Oct 26-Nov 10-Dec 14-Jan	Jim Armitage Memorial George Robertson Memorial Patrick Weir Memorial Cup Patrons Trophy	River/Inside Race 2 River/Inside Race 3 River/Inside Race 4 River/Inside Race 5	1415 1415 1415 1330
	Saturday Saturday Saturday Saturday Saturday	29-Oct 26-Nov 10-Dec 14-Jan 11-Feb	Jim Armitage Memorial George Robertson Memorial Patrick Weir Memorial Cup Patrons Trophy Queen of the River	River/Inside Race 2 River/Inside Race 3 River/Inside Race 4 River/Inside Race 5 River/Inside Race 6	1415 1415 1415 1330 1330
	Saturday Saturday Saturday Saturday Saturday Saturday Saturday	29-Oct 26-Nov 10-Dec 14-Jan 11-Feb 25-Feb	Jim Armitage Memorial George Robertson Memorial Patrick Weir Memorial Cup Patrons Trophy Queen of the River Presidents Trophy	River/Inside Race 2 River/Inside Race 3 River/Inside Race 4 River/Inside Race 5 River/Inside Race 6 River/Inside Race 7	1415 1415 1415 1330 1330
	Saturday Saturday Saturday Saturday Saturday	29-Oct 26-Nov 10-Dec 14-Jan 11-Feb 25-Feb	Jim Armitage Memorial George Robertson Memorial Patrick Weir Memorial Cup Patrons Trophy Queen of the River Presidents Trophy	River/Inside Race 2 River/Inside Race 3 River/Inside Race 4 River/Inside Race 5 River/Inside Race 6	1415 1415 1415 1330 1330
	Saturday Saturday Saturday Saturday Saturday Saturday Saturday Saturday	29-Oct 26-Nov 10-Dec 14-Jan 11-Feb 25-Feb 25-Mar	Jim Armitage Memorial George Robertson Memorial Patrick Weir Memorial Cup Patrons Trophy Queen of the River Presidents Trophy Tarnette Cup	River/Inside Race 2 River/Inside Race 3 River/Inside Race 4 River/Inside Race 5 River/Inside Race 6 River/Inside Race 7	1415 1415 1415 1330 1330 1330 1330
	Saturday Saturday Saturday Saturday Saturday Saturday Saturday	29-Oct 26-Nov 10-Dec 14-Jan 11-Feb 25-Feb	Jim Armitage Memorial George Robertson Memorial Patrick Weir Memorial Cup Patrons Trophy Queen of the River Presidents Trophy	River/Inside Race 2 River/Inside Race 3 River/Inside Race 4 River/Inside Race 5 River/Inside Race 6 River/Inside Race 7	1415 1415 1415 1330 1330
2023	Saturday Saturday Saturday Saturday Saturday Saturday Saturday Saturday	29-Oct 26-Nov 10-Dec 14-Jan 11-Feb 25-Feb 25-Mar	Jim Armitage Memorial George Robertson Memorial Patrick Weir Memorial Cup Patrons Trophy Queen of the River Presidents Trophy Tarnette Cup HARBOUR/OUTSIDE SERIES	River/Inside Race 2 River/Inside Race 3 River/Inside Race 4 River/Inside Race 5 River/Inside Race 6 River/Inside Race 7 River/Inside Race 8	1415 1415 1415 1330 1330 1330 1330
2023	Saturday Saturday Saturday Saturday Saturday Saturday Saturday DAY Sunday	29-Oct 26-Nov 10-Dec 14-Jan 11-Feb 25-Feb 25-Mar DATE	Jim Armitage Memorial George Robertson Memorial Patrick Weir Memorial Cup Patrons Trophy Queen of the River Presidents Trophy Tarnette Cup HARBOUR/OUTSIDE SERIES J.J. Rice Cup	River/Inside Race 2 River/Inside Race 3 River/Inside Race 4 River/Inside Race 5 River/Inside Race 6 River/Inside Race 7 River/Inside Race 8 Harbour/Outside Race 1	1415 1415 1415 1330 1330 1330 1330 Time
2023	Saturday Saturday Saturday Saturday Saturday Saturday Saturday DAY Sunday Sunday	29-Oct 26-Nov 10-Dec 14-Jan 11-Feb 25-Feb 25-Mar DATE 23-Oct 13-Nov	Jim Armitage Memorial George Robertson Memorial Patrick Weir Memorial Cup Patrons Trophy Queen of the River Presidents Trophy Tarnette Cup HARBOUR/OUTSIDE SERIES J.J. Rice Cup Nelson Cup	River/Inside Race 2 River/Inside Race 3 River/Inside Race 4 River/Inside Race 5 River/Inside Race 6 River/Inside Race 7 River/Inside Race 8 Harbour/Outside Race 1 Harbour/Outside Race 2	1415 1415 1415 1330 1330 1330 1330 Time
2023	Saturday Saturday Saturday Saturday Saturday Saturday Saturday DAY Sunday Sunday Sunday	29-Oct 26-Nov 10-Dec 14-Jan 11-Feb 25-Feb 25-Mar DATE 23-Oct 13-Nov 4-Dec	Jim Armitage Memorial George Robertson Memorial Patrick Weir Memorial Cup Patrons Trophy Queen of the River Presidents Trophy Tarnette Cup HARBOUR/OUTSIDE SERIES J.J. Rice Cup Nelson Cup Martindale Shield	River/Inside Race 2 River/Inside Race 3 River/Inside Race 4 River/Inside Race 5 River/Inside Race 6 River/Inside Race 7 River/Inside Race 8 Harbour/Outside Race 1 Harbour/Outside Race 2 Harbour/Outside Race 3	1415 1415 1415 1330 1330 1330 1330 Time
2023	Saturday Saturday Saturday Saturday Saturday Saturday Saturday DAY Sunday Sunday Sunday Sunday Sunday	29-Oct 26-Nov 10-Dec 14-Jan 11-Feb 25-Feb 25-Mar DATE 23-Oct 13-Nov 4-Dec 18-Dec	Jim Armitage Memorial George Robertson Memorial Patrick Weir Memorial Cup Patrons Trophy Queen of the River Presidents Trophy Tarnette Cup HARBOUR/OUTSIDE SERIES J.J. Rice Cup Nelson Cup Martindale Shield St Georges Cup	River/Inside Race 2 River/Inside Race 3 River/Inside Race 4 River/Inside Race 5 River/Inside Race 6 River/Inside Race 7 River/Inside Race 8 Harbour/Outside Race 1 Harbour/Outside Race 2 Harbour/Outside Race 3 Harbour/Outside Race 4	1415 1415 1415 1330 1330 1330 1330 Time 1200 1200 1200 1200
2023	Saturday Saturday Saturday Saturday Saturday Saturday Saturday DAY Sunday Sunday Sunday Sunday Sunday Sunday Sunday	29-Oct 26-Nov 10-Dec 14-Jan 11-Feb 25-Feb 25-Mar DATE 23-Oct 13-Nov 4-Dec 18-Dec 5-Feb	Jim Armitage Memorial George Robertson Memorial Patrick Weir Memorial Cup Patrons Trophy Queen of the River Presidents Trophy Tarnette Cup HARBOUR/OUTSIDE SERIES J.J. Rice Cup Nelson Cup Martindale Shield St Georges Cup R Fisher Cup	River/Inside Race 2 River/Inside Race 3 River/Inside Race 4 River/Inside Race 5 River/Inside Race 6 River/Inside Race 7 River/Inside Race 8 Harbour/Outside Race 1 Harbour/Outside Race 2 Harbour/Outside Race 3 Harbour/Outside Race 4 Harbour/Outside Race 5	1415 1415 1415 1330 1330 1330 1330 Time 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200
2023	Saturday Saturday Saturday Saturday Saturday Saturday Saturday DAY Sunday Sunday Sunday Sunday Sunday	29-Oct 26-Nov 10-Dec 14-Jan 11-Feb 25-Feb 25-Mar DATE 23-Oct 13-Nov 4-Dec 18-Dec 5-Feb	Jim Armitage Memorial George Robertson Memorial Patrick Weir Memorial Cup Patrons Trophy Queen of the River Presidents Trophy Tarnette Cup HARBOUR/OUTSIDE SERIES J.J. Rice Cup Nelson Cup Martindale Shield St Georges Cup R Fisher Cup Crammond Cup	River/Inside Race 2 River/Inside Race 3 River/Inside Race 4 River/Inside Race 5 River/Inside Race 6 River/Inside Race 7 River/Inside Race 8 Harbour/Outside Race 1 Harbour/Outside Race 2 Harbour/Outside Race 3 Harbour/Outside Race 4	1415 1415 1415 1330 1330 1330 1330 Time 1200 1200 1200 1200

	DAY	DATE	SUMMER RESAIL DATES		Time
2023	3 April				
	Sunday	26-Mar	Resail	Resail if necessary	TBA
	Saturday	15-Apr	Resail	Resail if necessary	TBA
	Sunday	16-Apr	Resail	Resail if necessary	TBA
	DAY	DATE	STERN CHASERS	TYPE	TIME
2022	. Saturday	19-Nov	Race 1	Stern Chaser	1415
2023	Sunday	22-Jan	Race 2	Stern Chaser	1330
	Saturday	18-Mar	Race 3	Stern Chaser	1330
	Saturday	1-Apr	Race 4	Stern Chaser	1330
	DAY	DATE	WINTER RACES	TYPE	TIME
	JULY				
	Sunday	2-Jul	Race 1 - Cartwright Cup	River Race	1200
	Saturday	9-Jul	Race 2 - Nereid Cup	River Race	1200
	Sunday	16-Jul	Race 3 - Magpie Cup	River Race	1200
	Sunday	23-Jul	Race 4 - Tea & Scones	River Race	1200
	Sunday	30-Jul	Race 5 - Sport & Recreation (Seagul)	River Race	1200
	AUGUST				
	Sunday	5-Aug	Resail	Resail if necessary	1200
	Sunday	6-Aug	Resail	Resail if necessary	1200
	Saturday	12-Aug	Portline Cup - Ice Breaker Series	River Race	
	Sunday	13-Aug	Portline Cup	River Race	